

FOI 105/2016

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Please see information below in response to your recent FOI request.

1. How many mandatory HMO, additional HMO and selective licences have been issued in each of the last 5 calendar years (2011-15)

Number of Mandatory HMO licences issued within 2011-2015- 26 properties

Additional HMO licences- N/A

Selective Licences-N/A

Tendring Council does not operate an additional or selective licencing scheme.

2. What is the average length of time to process each type of licence application for the 5-year period?

Our Target is 8 weeks but it is usually quicker than this. On average 4-6 weeks.

3. How many applications that are up to 3 months old; 3-6 months old; 7-12 months; older than a year, where a licensed has not been issued?

Only one application pending due to planning permission (Approx. 4 months) all other applications have been processed and approved.